
Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 22
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)                  8,985.22 

Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 207.512

Number of Packs considered 23

Average PTR 9.022
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 1.444
Retail Price (without local taxes) 10.47

% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 36.67%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 4.25
Maximum Price (Rs.) 14.25
Average of all considered (Rs.) 9.02
Retail Price (Rs.) 10.46

TOTAL MAT                   95,80,25,526 100%
S.No. पैक ववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack Size  Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU wise 
MAT %

Brandwis
e MAT 
(ignoring 
O% MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price per Unit 
(Rs.) Considered 

1 ADVOG M PLUS 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 ADVOG M ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 81.500 17636172.78 1.84% 1.84% Y 8.150 8.15

2 AGIVOG M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 AGIVOG M JUBILANT GENERICS LIMITED 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 45.790 2811368.63 0.29% 0.29% N 4.579

3 AVIBOSE MF 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 AVIBOSE MF AVINASH HEALTH PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 42.140 233803.22 0.02% 0.02% N 4.214

4 CETAPIN V 0.3/500 MG TABLET 15 CETAPIN V SANOFI INDIA  LTD. 0.3/500 MG 15 TABLET 138.150 66671020.05 6.96% 6.96% Y 9.210 9.21

5 DBOSE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 DBOSE M SINSAN PHARMACEUTICALS 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 51.040 3810748.48 0.40% 0.40% N 5.104

6 ECOVOG M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 ECOVOG M ECON HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 33.920 188391.68 0.02% 0.02% N 3.392

7 GLUCONORM V 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 GLUCONORM V LUPIN LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 107.640 2507826.7 0.26% 0.26% N 10.764

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each uncoated bilayered tablet contains Voglibose IP 0.3mg + 
Metformin Hydrochloride IP 500mg (as sustained release form) for M/s Akums Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limited 
(manufacturer) and M/s German Remedies Pharmaceuticals Private Limited (marketer)(F.No. 2734)

M3

ECOVOG M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 ECOVOG M ECON HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 33.920 188391.68
7 GLUCONORM V 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 GLUCONORM V LUPIN LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 107.640 2507826.7 0.26% 0.26% N 10.764

8 IBVOG M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 IBVOG M INDIABULLS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 92.860 1213401.62 0.13% 0.13% N 9.286

9 INVOG M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 INVOG M MED MANOR ORGANICS PVT LTD. 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 40.760 116040.58 0.01% 0.01% N 4.076

10 K MET DUO 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 K MET DUO BLUE CROSS LABORATORIES LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 39.290 246348.3 0.03% 0.03% N 3.929

11 MEGAVOG MF 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 MEGAVOG MF ARISTO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 58.640 20345817.04 2.12% 2.12% Y 5.864 5.86

12 METASENS V 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 METASENS V ANTHEM BIOPHARMA PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 47.640 555325.8 0.06% 0.06% N 4.764

13 OBIMET V 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 OBIMET V CORONA 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 57.490 4796537.94 0.50% 0.50% N 5.749

14 OZOMET V 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 OZOMET V OZONE PHARMACEUTICALS 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 19.010 364728.67 0.04% 0.04% N 1.901

15 POSMEAL MET 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 POSMEAL MET TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 98.990 322212.45 0.03% 0.03% N 9.899

16 PPG MET 0.3/500 MG TABLET SR 10 PPG MET ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET SR 110.390 79351489.18 8.28% 8.28% Y 11.039 11.04

17 PRANDIAL M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 PRANDIAL M CIPLA LTD. 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 67.020 12410210.67 1.30% 1.30% Y 6.702 6.70

18 PREBOSE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET SR 10 PREBOSE M PRECIA PHARMA 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET SR 43.570 495826.6 0.05% 0.05% N 4.357

19 STARVOG M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 STARVOG M MERCK SPECIALITIES PVT.LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 59.700 13772431.8 1.44% 1.44% Y 5.970 5.97

20 TRIBOSE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 TRIBOSE M EXELTIS 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 79.790 1436.22 0.00% 0.00% N 7.979

21 VOBIT M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 15 VOBIT M LUPIN LTD 0.3/500 MG 15 TABLET 213.680 45753263.76 4.78% 4.78% Y 14.245 14.25

22 VOBOSE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET SR 10 VOBOSE M USV PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET SR 85.180 44394282.76 4.63% 4.63% Y 8.518 8.52

23 VOBRRYL M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOBRRYL M 4 CARE LIFESCIENCE PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 50.000 598550 0.06% 0.06% N 5.000

24 VOFID M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOFID M FIDELITY LIFESCIENCE 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 64.290 332765.04 0.03% 0.03% N 6.429

25 VOGIPAX M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGIPAX M KEPLER HEALTH CARE 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 70.710 51547.59 0.01% 0.01% N 7.071

26 VOGLASE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLASE M WOCKHARDT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 75.430 142864.42 0.01% 0.01% N 7.543

27 VOGLI M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLI M MEDLEY PHARMACEUTICALS 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 107.140 64200914.16 6.70% 6.70% Y 10.714 10.71

28 VOGLIBITE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET SR 10 VOGLIBITE M CORONA 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET SR 57.500 11278895.24 1.18% 1.18% Y 5.750 5.75

29 VOGLICAD M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLICAD M CADOMED PHARMACEUTICALS INDIA PVT.LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 53.080 201358.94 0.02% 0.02% N 5.308

30 VOGLIDASEM FORTE 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLIDASEM EAST WEST PHARMA 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 67.860 933685.74 0.10% 0.10% N 6.786

31 VOGLIGEM M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLIGEM M MANEESH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 81.980 731199.75 0.08% 0.08% N 8.198

32 VOGLIGRESS M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLIGRESS M LA RENON 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 81.430 1817517.6 0.19% 0.19% N 8.143

33 VOGLIHOP M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLIHOP M ANAX LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 62.860 71218.72 0.01% 0.01% N 6.286

34 VOGLIKEM M 0.3/500 MG TABLET SR 10 VOGLIKEM M ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET SR 112.860 16107401.17 1.68% 1.68% Y 11.286 11.29

35 VOGLIMAC MF 0.3/500 MG TABLET SR 10 VOGLIMAC MF MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET SR 99.290 38514888.87 4.02% 4.02% Y 9.929 9.93

36 VOGLINORM-M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLINORM-M MICRO LABS LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 110.710 14900793.61 1.56% 1.56% Y 11.071 11.07

37 VOGLISTAR PLUS 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLISTAR PLUS MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 82.710 19782955.69 2.06% 2.06% Y 8.271 8.27

38 VOGLITAB-M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 15 VOGLITAB-M INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 0.3/500 MG 15 TABLET 113.930 12463954.95 1.30% 1.30% Y 7.595 7.60

39 VOGLITAL M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLITAL M TALENT HEALTHCARE 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 42.640 505326.64 0.05% 0.05% N 4.264

40 VOGLITAS M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLITAS M SIGNOVA PHARMA (P) LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 47.140 95694.2 0.01% 0.01% N 4.714

41 VOGLITOR MF 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLITOR MF TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 78.500 58260580.5 6.08% 6.08% Y 7.850 7.85

42 VOGLIZAR M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLIZAR M SPECTRA THERAPEUTICS PVT. LTD. 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 51.860 586536.6 0.06% 0.06% N 5.186

43 VOGLOW M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLOW M PRIMUS REMEDIES PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 67.140 8019972.64 0.84% 0.84% N 6.714
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44 VOGLOYD M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 15 VOGLOYD M LLOYD HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 0.3/500 MG 15 TABLET 117.080 7106276.28 0.74% 0.74% N 7.805

45 VOGLYSON M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGLYSON M UNISON PHARMACEUTICALS 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 46.290 34717.5 0.00% 0.00% N 4.629

46 VOGLYSON M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 15 VOGLYSON M UNISON PHARMACEUTICALS 0.3/500 MG 15 TABLET 50.790 8875247.76 0.93% 0.93% N 3.386

47 VOGO M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGO M ALEMBIC LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 130.000 42163112.5 4.40% 4.40% Y 13.000 13.00

48 VOGS M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGS M SYSTOPIC LABORATORIES LTD-MEM 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 42.500 23730895 2.48% 2.48% Y 4.250 4.25

49 VOGTID M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGTID M VASU ORGANICS PVT.LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 49.780 278891.96 0.03% 0.03% N 4.978

50 VOGWAY M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOGWAY M KANAD LABS 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 70.710 121762.62 0.01% 0.01% N 7.071

51 VOLGA M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOLGA M AJANTA PHARMA LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 42.960 42.96 0.00% 0.00% N 4.296

52 VOLIBO M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOLIBO M SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD. 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 110.710 129928735.1 13.56% 13.56% Y 11.071 11.07

53 VOLICURE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOLICURE M HBC LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 71.190 1849597.2 0.19% 0.25% N 7.119

54 VOLICURE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 15 VOLICURE M HBC LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 15 TABLET 106.430 603883.82 0.06% 0.25% N 7.095

55 VOLIPHAGE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOLIPHAGE M FRANCO INDIAN PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 80.460 12283094.01 1.28% 1.28% Y 8.046 8.05

56 VOLIX M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOLIX M RANBAXY LABORATORIES LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 110.710 112768363.2 11.77% 11.77% Y 11.071 11.07

57 VOLPOST M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOLPOST M CADELL HEALTH CARE PVT.LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 50.000 1106950 0.12% 0.12% N 5.000

58 VOMTAS 0.3/500 MG TABLET 4 VOMTAS TAS MED (INDIA) PRIVATE LTD. 0.3/500 MG 4 TABLET 63.210 717875.97 0.07% 0.07% N 15.803

59 VOSAFE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOSAFE M LAKSHYA REMEDIES PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 60.720 494053.96 0.05% 0.05% N 6.072

60 VOSE MF 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 VOSE MF SALUD CARE (I) PVT LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 114.290 65145.3 0.01% 0.01% N 11.429

61 VOZUCA M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 14 VOZUCA M DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD 0.3/500 MG 14 TABLET 164.740 15139028.19 1.58% 4.36% Y 11.767 11.77

62 VOZUCA M ACTIV 0.3/500 MG TABLET 60 VOZUCA M DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD 0.3/500 MG 60 TABLET 368.570 26663918.85 2.78% 4.36% Y 6.143 6.14

63 ZARBOSE M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 ZARBOSE M ZYDUS CADILA - ZHL 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 25.000 175 0.00% 0.00% N 2.500

64 ZUVOG M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 ZUVOG M ZUVENTUS HEALTHCARE LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 124.320 6368755.14 0.66% 0.66% N 12.432

65 ZYPEAK M 0.3/500 MG TABLET 10 ZYPEAK M AAGAM LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 0.3/500 MG 10 TABLET 75.000 127696.32 0.01% 0.01% N 7.500

Rs. Per Tablet
Worked out Retail Price 10.47 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 22.00 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 10.47 Excluding GST
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Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 13
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)                  5,136.58 

Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 166.899

Number of Packs considered 15

Average PTR 11.127
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 1.780
Retail Price (without local taxes) 12.91

% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 19.00%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 6.66
Maximum Price (Rs.) 13.74
Average of all considered (Rs.) 11.13
Retail Price (Rs.) 12.91

TOTAL MAT                   52,15,29,695 100%
S.No. पैक ववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack Size  Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU wise 
MAT %

Brandwis
e MAT 
(ignoring 
O% MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price per Unit 
(Rs.) Considered 

1 OLEGARD TRIO 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLEGARD TRIO ORGANIC LABORATORIES 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 63.600 2098.8 0.00% 0.00% N 6.360

2 OLMARK-AH 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMARK-AH INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 103.570 11516144.78 2.21% 2.21% Y 10.357 10.36

3 OLMAT AM H 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMAT AM H MICRO LABS LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 100.000 37566200 7.20% 7.20% Y 10.000 10.00

4 OLMAX 3D 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMAX 3D GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 110.000 7356094.56 1.41% 1.41% Y 11.000 11.00

5 OLMECIP TRIO 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMECIP TRIO CIPLA LTD. 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 124.060 13889228.52 2.66% 2.66% Y 12.406 12.41

6 OLMEDAWN TRIO 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMEDAWN TRIO FUSION HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 99.290 7049.59 0.00% 0.00% N 9.929

7 OLMETIME-AM H 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMETIME-AM H MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 69.050 44478322.52 8.53% 8.53% Y 6.905 6.91

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each film coated  tablet contains Olmesartan Medoxomil 20mg + 
Amlodipine Besilate IP eq. to Amlodipine 5mg + Hydrochlorothiazide IP 12.50mg for M/s Akums Drugs & 
Pharmaceuticals Limited (manufacturer) and M/s German Remedies Pharmaceuticals Private Limited 
(marketer)(F.No. 2735)

M3

OLMEDAWN TRIO 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMEDAWN TRIO FUSION HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 99.290 7049.59
7 OLMETIME-AM H 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMETIME-AM H MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 69.050 44478322.52 8.53% 8.53% Y 6.905 6.91

8 OLMEWON PLUS 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMEWON PLUS WONSET HEALTH CARE PRIVATE LIMITED 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 91.070 1258097.82 0.24% 0.24% N 9.107

9 OLMIN AH 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMIN AH ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 103.520 12150309.54 2.33% 2.33% Y 10.352 10.35

10 OLMY AH 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLMY AH ZYDUS CADILA - ZHL 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 103.930 11848.02 0.00% 0.00% N 10.393

11 OLSAR AH 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OLSAR AH TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 109.290 3798264.66 0.73% 0.73% N 10.929

12 OMNIPRESS AMH 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 OMNIPRESS AMH LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 87.500 104825 0.02% 0.02% N 8.750

13 TRI OLMESAR 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 TRI OLMESAR MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 106.070 52521727.27 10.07% 25.63% Y 10.607 10.61

14 TRI OLMESAR 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 15 TRI OLMESAR MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 15 TABLET 174.640 81131631.6 15.56% 25.63% Y 11.643 11.64

15 TRI OLVANCE 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 TRI OLVANCE EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 134.540 13001802.59 2.49% 2.49% Y 13.454 13.45

16 TRI-OLMETOR 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 TRI-OLMETOR TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 111.250 17277210 3.31% 3.31% Y 11.125 11.13

17 TRIOLMECULE 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 TRIOLMECULE INSTANZ LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 63.600 97435.2 0.02% 0.02% N 6.360

18 TRIOLMEZEST 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 TRIOLMEZEST SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD. 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 115.000 122361435 23.46% 23.46% Y 11.500 11.50

19 TRIOLMIGHTY 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 TRIOLMIGHTY MERCK SPECIALITIES PVT.LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 66.550 28115426.9 5.39% 5.39% Y 6.655 6.66

20 TRIPIN OM 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 TRIPIN OM LUPIN LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 135.790 53081854.28 10.18% 10.61% Y 13.579 13.58

21 TRIPIN OM 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 15 TRIPIN OM LUPIN LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 15 TABLET 203.680 2262070.08 0.43% 10.61% Y 13.579 13.58

22 TRISERTAIN 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 TRISERTAIN DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 94.290 2591769.87 0.50% 0.50% N 9.429

23 WINBP TRIO 20/5/12.5 MG TABLET 10 WINBP TRIO ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD 20/5/12.5 MG 10 TABLET 137.370 16948847.97 3.25% 3.25% Y 13.737 13.74

Rs. Per Tablet
Worked out Retail Price 12.91 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 21.00 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 12.91 Excluding GST
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Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013

Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 5
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)         1,582.51 

Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 17.596
Number of Packs considered 6
Average PTR 2.933
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 0.469
Retail Price (without local taxes) 3.40
% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 3.77%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 2.74
Maximum Price (Rs.) 3.05
Average of all considered (Rs.) 2.93
Retail Price (Rs.) 3.4

TOTAL MAT          16,02,78,864 100%
S.No. पैक ववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack 
Size 

 Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU 
wise 
MAT %

Brandwis
e MAT 
(ignoring 
 O% 
MAT)

Qualify 
( Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price per 
Unit (Rs.) 
Considered 

1 LENZOMORE 100 MG DRY SYRUP 30 ML LENZOMORE MOREPEN LABORATORIES LIMITED 100 MG 30 DRY SYRUP 92.710 1084253 0.68% 0.68% N 3.090
2 LEXILID 100 MG DRY SYRUP 30 ML LEXILID LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 100 MG 30 DRY SYRUP 42.000 106260 0.07% 0.07% N 1.400
3 LIZOFLY 100 MG DRY SYRUP 30 ML LIZOFLY BRINTON PHARMACEUTICALS .LTD 100 MG 30 DRY SYRUP 74.680 837088 0.52% 0.52% N 2.489
4 LIZOFORCE 100 MG DRY SYRUP 30 ML LIZOFORCE MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 100 MG 30 DRY SYRUP 82.140 41869058 26.12% 26.12% Y 2.738 2.74
5 LIZOMAC DS 100 MG DRY SYRUP 30 ML LIZOMAC MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 100 MG 30 DRY SYRUP 91.430 14730862 9.19% 9.19% Y 3.048 3.05
6 LIZOMED 100 MG DRY SYRUP 30 ML LIZOMED AGLOWMED PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 100 MG 30 DRY SYRUP 90.000 29084469 18.15% 18.15% Y 3.000 3.00
7 MAPZOLIDE 100 MG DRY SYRUP 30 ML MAPZOLIDE MAPRA LABORATORIES PVT. LTD 100 MG 30 DRY SYRUP 83.570 1742435 1.09% 1.09% Y 2.786 2.79
8 MAXOLID DS 100 MG DRY SYRUP 30 ML MAXOLID MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 100 MG 30 DRY SYRUP 91.430 7859193 4.90% 4.90% Y 3.048 3.05
9 MEGAZOLID 100 MG DRY SYRUP 30 ML MEGAZOLID ARISTO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 100 MG 30 DRY SYRUP 89.290 62965247 39.28% 39.28% Y 2.976 2.98

Rs. Per ML
Worked out Retail Price 3.40 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 5.95 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 3.40 Excluding GST

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each combi pack contains (A) Linezolid for oral Suspension 
each 5 ml of suspension contains- Linezolid IP 100mg (B) 1 vial of sterile water for Injection IP each vial 
contains sterile water for injection IP 30 ml for M/s Pure & Cure Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. (manufacturer) and M/s 
Eris  Healthcare Pvt. Limited (marketer)(F.No. 2746)

M3
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Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 2
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)         1,018.17 
Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 9.929
Number of Packs considered 4
Average PTR 2.482
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 0.397
Retail Price (without local taxes) 2.88
% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 22.41%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 2.16
Maximum Price (Rs.) 3.20
Average of all considered (Rs.) 2.48
Retail Price (Rs.) 2.88

TOTAL MAT          14,13,79,827 100%
S.No. पकै ववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack 
Size 

 Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU 
wise 
MAT %

Brandwis
e MAT 
(ignoring 
 O% 
MAT)

Qualify 
( Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price per 
Unit (Rs.) 
Considered 

1 COMBIFLAM PLUS TABLET 10* COMBIFLAM PLUS SANOFI INDIA  LTD. 650/50 MG 10 TABLET 21.590 24326254 17.21% 17.21% Y 2.159 2.16
2 CROCIN PAIN RELIEF 650/50 MG TABLET 15CROCIN PAIN RELIEF GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 650/50 MG 15 TABLET 47.980 49588772 35.07% 35.07% Y 3.199 3.20
3 LEEMOL ACTIV 650/50 MG TABLET 10 LEEMOL ACTIV LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 650/50 MG 10 TABLET 12.000 135729 0.10% 0.10% N 1.200
4 NOVALGIN NU 650/50 MG TABLET 10 NOVALGIN NU SANOFI INDIA  LTD. 650/50 MG 10 TABLET 22.970 27901738 19.74% 19.74% Y 2.297 2.30
5 PACIMOL ACTIVE 650/50 MG TABLET 10PACIMOL ACTIVE IPCA LABORATORIES PVT LTD. 650/50 MG 10 TABLET 22.740 39427334 27.89% 27.89% Y 2.274 2.27

Rs. Per Tablet
Worked out Retail Price 2.88 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 4.02 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 2.88 Excluding GST
*Strength of the item at S.N. 1 not given in Pharmatrac database, however the same has been considered based on Web Sources. 

 Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each uncoated tablet contains Paracetamol IP 650mg and 
Caffeine Anhydrous IP 50 mg for M/s Rivpra Formulations Pvt. Ltd.(manufacturer) and M/s Dabur India Ltd. 
(marketer)(F.No. 2747)

M3

79098/2022/NPPA
16



Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 6
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)    14,771.89 
Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 2.434

Number of Packs considered 7
Average PTR 0.348
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 0.056
Retail Price (without local taxes) 0.40
% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 20.91%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 0.30
Maximum Price (Rs.) 0.44
Average of all considered (Rs.) 0.35
Retail Price (Rs.) 0.41

TOTAL MAT    1,50,13,24,724 100%
S.No. पैक ववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack 
Size 

 Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU wise 
MAT %

Brandwis
e MAT 
(ignoring 
O% MAT)

Qualify 
( Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price per 
Unit (Rs.) 
Considered 

1 ADIFLAM PLUS 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML ADIFLAM PLUS LEBEN LABORATORIES PVT.LTD 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 23.750 12089489 0.81% 0.81% N 0.396
2 ANAFLAM P 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 100 ML ANAFLAM P ALBERT DAVID 100/162.5 MG 100 SUSPENSION 27.140 3595151 0.24% 0.24% N 0.271
3 ARTIGESIC 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML ARTIGESIC GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 17.860 16832228 1.12% 1.12% Y 0.298 0.30
4 BRUSTAN NF 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML BRUSTAN NF RANBAXY LABORATORIES LTD 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 13.800 124530 0.01% 0.01% N 0.230
5 BUFLAM PLUS 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML BUFLAM PLUS ORNATE LABS PVT LTD 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 16.380 626781 0.04% 0.04% N 0.273
6 CLEARFLAM KID 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML CLEARFLAM GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 15.000 6558 0.00% 0.00% N 0.250
7 COMBIFLAM PAED 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 MLCOMBIFLAM SANOFI INDIA  LTD. 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 26.390 312873972 20.84% 20.84% Y 0.440 0.44
8 DECOMB 100/162.5 MG SYRUP 60 ML DECOMB ALDE MEDI IMPEX 100/162.5 MG 60 SYRUP 22.710 286910 0.02% 0.02% N 0.379
9 FLEXIB 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML FLEXIB ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 14.500 254955 0.02% 0.02% N 0.242

10 FLEXON 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 100 ML FLEXON ARISTO PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD100/162.5 MG 100 SUSPENSION 30.750 220535714 14.69% 14.69% Y 0.308 0.31
11 IBUGESIC PLUS 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 100 ML IBUGESIC PLUS CIPLA LTD. 100/162.5 MG 100 SUSPENSION 29.470 441256509 29.39% 54.58% Y 0.295 0.30
12 IBUGESIC PLUS 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML IBUGESIC PLUS CIPLA LTD. 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 23.290 378247264 25.19% 54.58% Y 0.388 0.39
13 IBUJOY P 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML IBUJOY P SMART LABORATORIES PVT LTD 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 18.000 403020 0.03% 0.03% N 0.300
14 IBUKIND PLUS 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML IBUKIND PLUS MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 18.120 21985336 1.46% 1.46% Y 0.302 0.30
15 IBUSULE PLUS 100/162.5 MG SYRUP 450 ML IBUSULE PLUS FRANKLIN LABORATORIES (INDIA) PVT. LTD.100/162.5 MG 450 SYRUP 55.000 78760 0.01% 0.01% N 0.122
16 IBUSULE PLUS 100/162.5 MG SYRUP 60 ML IBUSULE PLUS FRANKLIN LABORATORIES (INDIA) PVT. LTD.100/162.5 MG 60 SYRUP 17.760 22909 0.00% 0.00% N 0.296
17 IBUT PLUS 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 100 ML IBUT PLUS LEBEN LABORATORIES PVT.LTD 100/162.5 MG 100 SUSPENSION 28.040 4010 0.00% 0.00% N 0.280
18 IBUT PLUS 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML IBUT PLUS LEBEN LABORATORIES PVT.LTD 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 21.430 10201 0.00% 0.00% N 0.357
19 IBUTOP 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML IBUTOP OVERSEAS HEALTHCARE PVT LTD.100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 20.700 6305724 0.42% 0.42% N 0.345
20 IMOL 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML IMOL ZYDUS CADILA - ZHL 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 24.180 85458270 5.69% 5.69% Y 0.403 0.40
21 PYREMOL IB 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML PYREMOL IB ALEMBIC LTD 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 10.000 15710 0.00% 0.00% N 0.167
22 SIMULTIN P 100/162.5 MG SUSPENSION 60 ML SIMULTIN P DALES PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 100/162.5 MG 60 SUSPENSION 16.830 310725 0.02% 0.02% N 0.281

Rs. per ml
Worked out Retail Price 0.40 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 0.33 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 0.33 Excluding GST

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each 5ml contains Paracetamol IP 162.50mg and Ibuprofen IP 
100mg for M/s Bioconic Remedies (manufacturer) and M/s Dales Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. (marketer)(F.No. 2748)

M3

79088/2022/NPPA
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Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 3
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)    919.14 
Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 29.551

Number of Packs considered 3
Average PTR 9.850
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 1.576
Retail Price (without local taxes) 11.43
% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 9.71%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 9.21
Maximum Price (Rs.) 10.91
Average of all considered (Rs.) 9.85
Retail Price (Rs.) 11.43

TOTAL MAT     9,21,85,380 100%
S.No
.

पैक ववरण
Pack Description

छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack 
Size 

 Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU wise 
MAT %

Brandwise 
MAT 
(ignoring 
O% MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 
Conside
red 

1 GLYCOMET TRIO FORTE 0.2/1000/1 MG TABLET SR 10 GLYCOMET TRIO USV PVT LTD 0.2/1000/1 MG 10 TABLET SR 94.280 71588690 77.66% 77.66% Y 9.428 9.43
2 GLIMISAVE MV FORTE 0.2/1000/1 MG TABLET 15 GLIMISAVE MV ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 0.2/1000/1 MG 15 TABLET 137.140 31816 0.03% 0.03% N 9.143
3 GLUCONORM-VG FORTE 0.2/1000/1 MG TABLET 15 GLUCONORM-VG LUPIN LTD 0.2/1000/1 MG 15 TABLET 163.640 14733655 15.98% 15.98% Y 10.909 10.91
4 VOGLOYD 3D FORTE 0.2/1000/1 MG TABLET 15 VOGLOYD 3D LLOYD HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 0.2/1000/1 MG 15 TABLET 113.580 239313 0.26% 0.26% N 7.572
5 VOGLOW GM FORTE 0.2/1000/1 MG TABLET 10 VOGLOW GM PRIMUS REMEDIES PVT LTD 0.2/1000/1 MG 10 TABLET 92.140 5591906 6.07% 6.07% Y 9.214 9.21

Rs. Per Tablet
Worked out Retail Price 11.43 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 13.39 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 11.43 Excluding GST

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each uncoated bilayered tablet contains Metformin 
Hydrochloride IP 1000mg (as sustained release form),Glimepiride IP 1mg and Voglibose IP 0.2mg for M/s Swiss 
Garnier Genexiaa Sciences(manufacturer) and M/s Sun Pharmaceutical Industires Limited (marketer)(F.No. 2749)

M3

79074/2022/NPPA
19



Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 4
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)            3,574.78 

Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 57.328

Number of Packs considered 5
Average PTR 11.466
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 1.835
Retail Price (without local taxes) 13.30
% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 16.61%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 9.93
Maximum Price (Rs.) 13.75
Average of all considered (Rs.) 11.47
Retail Price (Rs.) 13.31

TOTAL MAT           36,04,27,619 100%
S.No. पैक ववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack Size  Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU wise MAT 
%

Brandwise 
MAT 
(ignoring O% 
MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price per 
Unit (Rs.) 

 Price per 
Unit (Rs.) 

Considered 

1 GLYCOMET TRIO FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET SR 10 GLYCOMET TRIO USV PVT LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 10 TABLET SR 137.500 288016988 79.91% 79.91% Y 13.750 13.75
2 GLIMISAVE MV FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 15 GLIMISAVE MV ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 15 TABLET 166.070 2937446 0.81% 0.81% N 11.071
3 GLIMULIN MV FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 15 GLIMULIN MV GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.0.2/1000/2 MG 15 TABLET 117.860 12611 0.00% 0.00% N 7.857
4 GLUCONORM-VG FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 15 GLUCONORM-VG LUPIN LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 15 TABLET 199.430 49669372 13.78% 13.78% Y 13.295 13.30
5 VOGLOW GM FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 15 VOGLOW GM PRIMUS REMEDIES PVT LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 15 TABLET 148.930 3051278 0.85% 3.38% Y 9.929 9.93
6 VOGLOYD 3D FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 15 VOGLOYD 3D LLOYD HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 15 TABLET 156.370 7630851 2.12% 2.12% Y 10.425 10.43
7 VOGLOW GM FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 10 VOGLOW GM PRIMUS REMEDIES PVT LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 10 TABLET 99.290 9109074 2.53% 3.38% Y 9.929 9.93

Rs. Per Tablet
Worked out Retail Price 13.30 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 17.86 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 13.30 Excluding GST

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each uncoated bilayered tablet contains Metformin 
Hydrochloride IP 1000mg (as sustained release form),Glimepiride IP 2mg and Voglibose IP 0.2mg for M/s 
Swiss Garnier Genexiaa Sciences(manufacturer) and M/s Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited 
(marketer)(F.No. 2750)

M3

79073/2022/NPPA
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Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 3
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)    919.14 
Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 29.551

Number of Packs considered 3
Average PTR 9.850
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 1.576
Retail Price (without local taxes) 11.43
% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 9.71%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 9.21
Maximum Price (Rs.) 10.91
Average of all considered (Rs.) 9.85
Retail Price (Rs.) 11.43

TOTAL MAT     9,21,85,380 100%
S.No
.

पैक ववरण
Pack Description

छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack 
Size 

 Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU wise 
MAT %

Brandwise 
MAT 
(ignoring 
O% MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 
Conside
red 

1 GLYCOMET TRIO FORTE 0.2/1000/1 MG TABLET SR 10 GLYCOMET TRIO USV PVT LTD 0.2/1000/1 MG 10 TABLET SR 94.280 71588690 77.66% 77.66% Y 9.428 9.43
2 GLIMISAVE MV FORTE 0.2/1000/1 MG TABLET 15 GLIMISAVE MV ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 0.2/1000/1 MG 15 TABLET 137.140 31816 0.03% 0.03% N 9.143
3 GLUCONORM-VG FORTE 0.2/1000/1 MG TABLET 15 GLUCONORM-VG LUPIN LTD 0.2/1000/1 MG 15 TABLET 163.640 14733655 15.98% 15.98% Y 10.909 10.91
4 VOGLOYD 3D FORTE 0.2/1000/1 MG TABLET 15 VOGLOYD 3D LLOYD HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 0.2/1000/1 MG 15 TABLET 113.580 239313 0.26% 0.26% N 7.572
5 VOGLOW GM FORTE 0.2/1000/1 MG TABLET 10 VOGLOW GM PRIMUS REMEDIES PVT LTD 0.2/1000/1 MG 10 TABLET 92.140 5591906 6.07% 6.07% Y 9.214 9.21

Rs. Per Tablet
Worked out Retail Price 11.43 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 13.39 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 11.43 Excluding GST

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each uncoated bilayered tablet contains Metformin 
Hydrochloride IP 1000mg (as sustained release form),Glimepiride IP 1mg and Voglibose IP 0.2mg for M/s Swiss 
Garnier Genexiaa Sciences(manufacturer) and M/s Sun Pharma Laboratories Limited (marketer)(F.No. 2754)

M3

78840/2022/NPPA
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Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 4
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)            3,574.78 

Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 57.328

Number of Packs considered 5
Average PTR 11.466
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 1.835
Retail Price (without local taxes) 13.30
% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 16.61%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 9.93
Maximum Price (Rs.) 13.75
Average of all considered (Rs.) 11.47
Retail Price (Rs.) 13.31

TOTAL MAT           36,04,27,619 100%
S.No. पैक ववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack Size  Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU wise MAT 
%

Brandwise 
MAT 
(ignoring O% 
MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price per 
Unit (Rs.) 

 Price per 
Unit (Rs.) 

Considered 

1 GLYCOMET TRIO FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET SR 10 GLYCOMET TRIO USV PVT LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 10 TABLET SR 137.500 288016988 79.91% 79.91% Y 13.750 13.75
2 GLIMISAVE MV FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 15 GLIMISAVE MV ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 15 TABLET 166.070 2937446 0.81% 0.81% N 11.071
3 GLIMULIN MV FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 15 GLIMULIN MV GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.0.2/1000/2 MG 15 TABLET 117.860 12611 0.00% 0.00% N 7.857
4 GLUCONORM-VG FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 15 GLUCONORM-VG LUPIN LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 15 TABLET 199.430 49669372 13.78% 13.78% Y 13.295 13.30
5 VOGLOW GM FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 15 VOGLOW GM PRIMUS REMEDIES PVT LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 15 TABLET 148.930 3051278 0.85% 3.38% Y 9.929 9.93
6 VOGLOYD 3D FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 15 VOGLOYD 3D LLOYD HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 15 TABLET 156.370 7630851 2.12% 2.12% Y 10.425 10.43
7 VOGLOW GM FORTE 0.2/1000/2 MG TABLET 10 VOGLOW GM PRIMUS REMEDIES PVT LTD 0.2/1000/2 MG 10 TABLET 99.290 9109074 2.53% 3.38% Y 9.929 9.93

Rs. Per Tablet
Worked out Retail Price 13.30 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 17.86 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 13.30 Excluding GST

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each uncoated bilayered tablet contains Metformin 
Hydrochloride IP 1000mg (as sustained release form),Glimepiride IP 2mg and Voglibose IP 0.2mg for M/s 
Swiss Garnier Genexiaa Sciences(manufacturer) and M/s Sun Pharma Laboratories Limited 
(marketer)(F.No. 2755)

M3

78839/2022/NPPA
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Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 17
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)                18,544.33 
Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 33.411
Number of Packs considered 22

Average PTR 1.519
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 0.243
Retail Price (without local taxes) 1.76

% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 47.87%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 0.64
Maximum Price (Rs.) 2.91
Average of all considered (Rs.) 1.52
Retail Price (Rs.) 1.76

TOTAL MAT                1,90,44,18,516 100%
S.No. पैक ववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack Size 
(ML)

 Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU wise 
MAT %

Brandwis
e MAT 
(ignoring 
O% MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price per Unit 
(Rs.) Considered 

1 ACICOT O 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 200 ML ACICOT O SKYMAX LABORATORIES LTD. 1000/20 MG 200 SUSPENSION 147.140 13126418.62 0.69% 0.69% N 0.736

2 ACIFATE O 1 GM/20MG SUSPENSION 100 MLACIFATE O CREST PHARMA PVT LTD 1GM/20MG 100 SUSPENSION 172.140 25161978.99 1.32% 1.32% Y 1.721 1.72

3 BSOX 1000/20 MG GEL 100 ML BSOX BIOS LAB PVT.LTD 1000/20 MG 100 GEL 119.900 14278662.3 0.75% 0.75% N 1.199

4 FILCER O 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 ML FILCER O NAVIL LABORATORIES 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 142.860 667441.92 0.04% 0.04% N 1.429

5 JUFATE O 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 ML JUFATE O DR. JOHNS LABORATORIES PVT LTD 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 174.240 40993793.28 2.15% 2.51% Y 1.742 1.74

6 JUFATE O 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 200 ML JUFATE O DR. JOHNS LABORATORIES PVT LTD 1000/20 MG 200 SUSPENSION 156.360 6913071.12 0.36% 2.51% Y 0.782 0.78

7 KULFI 1000/20 MG SYRUP 100 ML KULFI OBSURGE BIOTECH LTD 1000/20 MG 100 SYRUP 142.500 27933167.8 1.47% 1.47% Y 1.425 1.43

8 LENOCARB S PLUS 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 200 MLLENOCARB S PLUS LINCOLN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 1000/20 MG 200 SUSPENSION 127.860 25827.72 0.00% 0.00% N 0.639

9 MACRALFATE O 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 200 MLMACRALFATE O MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 1000/20 MG 200 SUSPENSION 52.000 32500 0.00% 0.00% N 0.260

10 MAXICOT O 1 GM/20MG SYRUP 100 ML MAXICOT O NEURON PHARMA (P) LTD 1GM/20MG 100 SYRUP 191.320 68946229 3.62% 3.62% Y 1.913 1.91

11 MUCOCOATO 1000/20 MG SYRUP 100 ML MUCOCOATO NEXGEN RX LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 1000/20 MG 100 SYRUP 147.140 35207164.62 1.85% 1.85% Y 1.471 1.47

12 MYSUCRAL O 1 GM/20MG SYRUP 100 ML MYSUCRAL O TAS MED (INDIA) PRIVATE LTD. 1GM/20MG 100 SYRUP 215.000 97751255 5.13% 5.39% Y 2.150 2.15

13 MYSUCRAL O 1 GM/20MG SYRUP 200 ML MYSUCRAL O TAS MED (INDIA) PRIVATE LTD. 1GM/20MG 200 SYRUP 158.250 4866978.75 0.26% 5.39% Y 0.791 0.79

14 NOUL OS 1000/20 MG SYRUP 100 ML NOUL OS CLYDE BIOTECH (P) LTD 1000/20 MG 100 SYRUP 178.140 32665268.01 1.72% 1.72% Y 1.781 1.78

15 RAB SF O 1000/20 MG SYRUP 200 ML RAB SF O KHANDELWAL LABORATORIES LTD 1000/20 MG 200 SYRUP 164.210 141042304.2 7.41% 7.41% Y 0.821 0.82

16 SANFATE O 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 MLSANFATE O SANJIVINI BIOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 128.570 5805578.35 0.30% 0.30% N 1.286

17 SKF O 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 ML SKF O SHINE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 171.930 28503993.98 1.50% 1.50% Y 1.719 1.72

18 SOMASHIELD O 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 200 MLSOMASHIELD O SOMATICO PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 1000/20 MG 200 SUSPENSION 60.000 13620 0.00% 0.00% N 0.300

19 STALFATE O 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 MLSTALFATE O STADMED PVT. LTD 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 117.860 276563.76 0.01% 0.01% N 1.179

20 STANCOOL 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 MLSTANCOOL STANWELL LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 102.890 67839.38 0.00% 0.00% N 1.029

21 STANCOOL 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 200 MLSTANCOOL STANWELL LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 1000/20 MG 200 SUSPENSION 171.430 2522078.16 0.13% 0.13% N 0.857

22 STARFATEO 1000/20 MG SYRUP 100 ML STARFATEO INVISION MEDI SCIENCES 1000/20 MG 100 SYRUP 141.640 31207712.48 1.64% 1.64% Y 1.416 1.42

23 SUCFATE O 1 GM/20MG SYRUP 100 ML SUCFATE O EAST WEST PHARMA 1GM/20MG 100 SYRUP 218.130 26175.6 0.00% 0.00% N 2.181

24 SUCRACHEM O 1000/20 MG SYRUP 100 ML SUCRACHEM O ZYDUS CADILA - ZHL 1000/20 MG 100 SYRUP 157.340 15804899.3 0.83% 11.43% Y 1.573 1.57

25 SUCRACHEM O 1000/20 MG SYRUP 200 ML SUCRACHEM O ZYDUS CADILA - ZHL 1000/20 MG 200 SYRUP 217.140 201917632.6 10.60% 11.43% Y 1.086 1.09

26 SUCRACOAT OT 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 MLSUCRACOAT OT BIOSTRASS HEALTH SCIENCES 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 70.570 2658623.51 0.14% 0.14% N 0.706

27 SUCRADAY O 1000/20 MG SYRUP 100 ML SUCRADAY O MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 1000/20 MG 100 SYRUP 291.430 175852915.9 9.23% 9.23% Y 2.914 2.91

28 SUCRAFIL O 1000/20 MG GEL 200 ML SUCRAFIL O FOURRTS INDIA LABORATORIES PVT. LTD 1000/20 MG 200 GEL 222.860 336638505.4 17.68% 17.68% Y 1.114 1.11

29 SUCRAMAL O 1000/20 MG SYRUP 200 ML SUCRAMAL O MENARINI INDIA 1000/20 MG 200 SYRUP 171.430 8097668 0.43% 0.43% N 0.857

30 SUCRAMAX O 1000/20 MG SYRUP 100 ML SUCRAMAX O MARC PHARMA 1000/20 MG 100 SYRUP 146.430 28443691.47 1.49% 1.49% Y 1.464 1.46

31 SUCRAPILO 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 MLSUCRAPILO PSYCHOTROPICS INDIA LTD 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 222.860 319184308.4 16.76% 16.76% Y 2.229 2.23

32 SUCRAROL 1000/20 MG SYRUP 100 ML SUCRAROL ROYAL LABS 1000/20 MG 100 SYRUP 114.290 1776752.34 0.09% 0.09% N 1.143

33 SUCRAWALL O 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 MLSUCRAWALL O VOTARY LABORATORIES (I) LTD. 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 50.000 168450 0.01% 0.01% N 0.500

34 SUCRO O 1000/20 MG SYRUP 200 ML SUCRO O BENNET PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 1000/20 MG 200 SYRUP 190.860 134427942.1 7.06% 7.06% Y 0.954 0.95

35 SUCROTAS O 1000/20 MG SYRUP 100 ML SUCROTAS O TAS MED (INDIA) PRIVATE LTD. 1000/20 MG 100 SYRUP 197.610 38098647.66 2.00% 3.58% Y 1.976 1.98

36 SUCROTAS O 1000/20 MG SYRUP 200 ML SUCROTAS O TAS MED (INDIA) PRIVATE LTD. 1000/20 MG 200 SYRUP 128.780 30101490.86 1.58% 3.58% Y 0.644 0.64

37 SUPHACID 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 MLSUPHACID LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 172.540 32770398.16 1.72% 1.72% Y 1.725 1.73

38 SYOFIT O 1000/20 MG SYRUP 200 ML SYOFIT O BIOPHAR LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 1000/20 MG 200 SYRUP 92.140 88822.96 0.00% 0.00% N 0.461

39 ULTRACID 1000/20 MG SUSPENSION 100 MLULTRACID OBSURGE BIOTECH LTD 1000/20 MG 100 SUSPENSION 77.140 352144.1 0.02% 0.02% N 0.771

Rs. Per ML
Worked out Retail Price 1.76 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 1.80 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 1.76 Excluding GST

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each 10 ml contains Sucralfate IP 1gm + Oxetacaine BP 20mg for 
M/s Pure and Cure Healthcare Private Limited (manufacturer) and M/s German Remedies Pharmaceuticals Private 
Limited (marketer) (F. No. 2756)

M3
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Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013

Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 14
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)                12,978.49 

Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 215.772

Number of Packs considered 18

Average PTR 11.987
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 1.918
Retail Price (without local taxes) 13.91

% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 19.22%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 7.78
Maximum Price (Rs.) 14.84
Average of all considered (Rs.) 11.99
Retail Price (Rs.) 13.91

TOTAL MAT                1,36,52,00,405 100%
S.No. पैक ववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack Size  Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU wise 
MAT %

Brandwis
e MAT 
(ignoring 
O% MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price per Unit 
(Rs.) Considered 

1 ABROZU GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ABROZU GOLD ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 45.120 45166.3 0.00% 0.00% N 4.512

2 ALVIROZ TRIO 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ALVIROZ TRIO SALUD CARE (I) PVT LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 100.000 4100 0.00% 0.00% N 10.000

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each hard gelatin capsule contains Rosuvastatin Calcium IP eq. to 
Rosuvastatin 10mg (as film coated) + Aspirin IP 75mg (as Gastro - resistan tablet) + Clopidogrel Bisulphate IP eq. to 
Clopidogrel 75mg (as film coated tablet) for M/s Akums Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limited (manufacturer) and M/s 
German Remedies Pharmaceuticals Private Limited (marketer) (F. No. 2757)

M3

2 ALVIROZ TRIO 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ALVIROZ TRIO SALUD CARE (I) PVT LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 100.000 4100 0.00% 0.00% N 10.000

3 CARDIOROSTIN GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10CARDIOROSTIN LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 44.000 560164 0.04% 0.04% N 4.400

4 CARDIROSE GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10CARDIROSE HBC LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 146.930 28470626.1 2.09% 2.09% Y 14.693 14.69

5 CONSIVAS GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 CONSIVAS GOLD EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 85.390 12403541.67 0.91% 0.91% N 8.539

6 CREVAST GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 CREVAST GOLD ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 124.570 48215934.63 3.53% 3.53% Y 12.457 12.46

7 ECOROSE 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ECOROSE ALDE MEDI IMPEX 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 86.440 2815610.12 0.21% 0.21% N 8.644

8 JUBIRA GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 JUBIRA GOLD JUBILANT GENERICS LIMITED 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 93.570 9267172.8 0.68% 0.68% N 9.357

9 JUPIROS GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 JUPIROS GOLD ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 125.000 43637105.09 3.20% 3.20% Y 12.500 12.50

10 LIPITRACK GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 LIPITRACK GOLD JARUN PHARMACEUTICALS 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 88.570 110978.21 0.01% 0.01% N 8.857

11 QROVAS GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 QROVAS GOLD GOLD LINE 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 103.570 336602.5 0.02% 0.02% N 10.357

12 RAZEL GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 15 RAZEL GOLD GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 75/10/75 MG 15 CAPSULE 150.710 77005566.27 5.64% 5.64% Y 10.047 10.05

13 REVOSTAT GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 REVOSTAT GOLD ZUVENTUS HEALTHCARE LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 113.000 8487859.2 0.62% 0.62% N 11.300

14 ROSAVE GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSAVE GOLD ALEMBIC LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 131.290 40121700.75 2.94% 2.94% Y 13.129 13.13

15 ROSEDAY GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSEDAY GOLD USV PVT LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 96.430 114186518.3 8.36% 8.36% Y 9.643 9.64

16 ROSLAREN AC 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSLAREN AC LA RENON 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 83.570 6069689.1 0.44% 0.44% N 8.357

17 ROSLOY GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSLOY GOLD LLOYD HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 120.080 40403641.88 2.96% 2.96% Y 12.008 12.01

18 ROSMI GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSMI GOLD CADILA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 102.930 3547791.24 0.26% 0.26% N 10.293

19 ROSUCHEK GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUCHEK GOLD INDOCO REMEDIES LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 97.500 946977.16 0.07% 0.07% N 9.750

20 ROSUGOAL TRIO 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUGOAL TRIO JB CHEMICALS 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 78.580 184270.1 0.01% 0.01% N 7.858

21 ROSUKAA GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUKAA GOLD TROIKAA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 133.100 8378632.9 0.61% 0.61% N 13.310

22 ROSUKEM GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUKEM GOLD ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 125.000 25333913.16 1.86% 1.86% Y 12.500 12.50

23 ROSULESS GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 15 ROSULESS GOLD CORONA 75/10/75 MG 15 CAPSULE 149.680 289930.16 0.02% 0.02% N 9.979

24 ROSULIP GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSULIP GOLD CIPLA LTD. 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 111.600 16014057.48 1.17% 1.17% Y 11.160 11.16

25 ROSUMAC GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUMAC GOLD MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 148.390 220124814.2 16.12% 16.12% Y 14.839 14.84

26 ROSUPACK GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUPACK KOYE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD. 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 102.140 4241318.46 0.31% 0.31% N 10.214

27 ROSUSON GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUSON GOLD UNISON PHARMACEUTICALS 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 58.860 2896231.34 0.21% 0.21% N 5.886

28 ROSUVA GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUVA GOLD UNIMED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 140.710 210979006.3 15.45% 15.45% Y 14.071 14.07

29 ROSVIN GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSVIN GOLD MEDLEY PHARMACEUTICALS 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 103.930 21409319.7 1.57% 1.57% Y 10.393 10.39

30 ROSYCAP GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSYCAP GOLD AKUMENTIS HEALTHCARE LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 105.710 32948789.28 2.41% 2.41% Y 10.571 10.57

31 ROZAGOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZAGOLD UNIMED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 140.710 199077508.1 14.58% 14.58% Y 14.071 14.07

32 ROZANEX GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZANEX GOLD KEPLER HEALTH CARE 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 102.140 1946379.84 0.14% 0.14% N 10.214

33 ROZFIRST GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZFIRST GOLD SINSAN PHARMACEUTICALS 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 81.430 504458.85 0.04% 0.04% N 8.143

34 ROZSTYL GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZSTYL GOLD PRIMUS REMEDIES PVT LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 95.000 1575504.28 0.12% 0.12% N 9.500

35 ROZTEK GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZTEK FIDELITY LIFESCIENCE 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 92.860 378293.1 0.03% 0.03% N 9.286

36 ROZUCOR GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZUCOR GOLD TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 112.860 92719117.26 6.79% 6.79% Y 11.286 11.29

37 ROZUSTAT GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZUSTAT GOLD MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 135.000 44462765.94 3.26% 3.26% Y 13.500 13.50

38 STATPURE GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 STATPURE GOLD MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 77.790 19554383.46 1.43% 1.43% Y 7.779 7.78

39 UNISTAR GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 UNISTAR GOLD TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 111.250 23183965 1.70% 1.70% Y 11.125 11.13
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40 VALROS GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 VALROS GOLD DIOS LIFESCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 92.140 2250058.8 0.16% 0.16% N 9.214

41 VAST R GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 VAST R LINCOLN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 172.860 106827.48 0.01% 0.01% N 17.286

42 ZYROSE GOLD 75/10/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ZYROSE GOLD AAGAM LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 75/10/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 128.570 4114.24 0.00% 0.00% N 12.857

Rs. Per Capsule
Worked out Retail Price 13.91 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 23.00 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 13.91 Excluding GST
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Computation of Retail Price based on September, 2021 Data under Para 4 of DPCO, 2013

Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 16
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)                18,268.48 

Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 331.996

Number of Packs considered 19

Average PTR 17.473
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 2.796
Retail Price (without local taxes) 20.27

% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 21.60%

Minimumum Price (Rs.) 12.88
Maximum Price (Rs.) 22.29
Average of all considered (Rs.) 17.47
Retail Price (Rs.) 20.27

TOTAL MAT                1,90,44,18,516 100%
S.No. पकै ववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack Size  Unit  PTR(Rs.)  MAT(Rs.) SKU wise 
MAT %

Brandwis
e MAT 
(ignoring 
O% MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price per Unit 
(Rs.) Considered 

1 ARVAST GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ARVAST GOLD INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 147.140 13126418.62 0.69% 0.69% N 14.714

2 CARDIROSE GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10CARDIROSE HBC LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 172.140 25161978.99 1.32% 1.32% Y 17.214 17.21

3 CONSIVAS GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 CONSIVAS GOLD EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 119.900 14278662.3 0.75% 0.75% N 11.990

4 CREOLIP GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 CREOLIP GOLD 4 CARE LIFESCIENCE PVT LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 142.860 667441.92 0.04% 0.04% N 14.286

5 CREVAST GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 CREVAST GOLD ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 174.240 40993793.28 2.15% 2.15% Y 17.424 17.42

6 JUBIRA GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 JUBIRA GOLD JUBILANT GENERICS LIMITED 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 156.360 6913071.12 0.36% 0.36% N 15.636

7 JUPIROS GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 JUPIROS GOLD ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 142.500 27933167.8 1.47% 1.47% Y 14.250 14.25

8 LIPITRACK GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 LIPITRACK GOLD JARUN PHARMACEUTICALS 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 127.860 25827.72 0.00% 0.00% N 12.786

9 LOWSTEROL GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10LOWSTEROL GOLD SMART LABORATORIES PVT LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 52.000 32500 0.00% 0.00% N 5.200

10 NOVASTAT GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 NOVASTAT GOLD LUPIN LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 191.320 68946229 3.62% 3.62% Y 19.132 19.13

11 PREVA GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 PREVA GOLD INTAS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 147.140 35207164.62 1.85% 1.85% Y 14.714 14.71

12 RAZEL GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 15 RAZEL GOLD GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 75/20/75 MG 15 CAPSULE 215.000 97751255 5.13% 5.13% Y 14.333 14.33

13 REVOSTAT GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 20 REVOSTAT GOLD ZUVENTUS HEALTHCARE LTD 75/20/75 MG 20 CAPSULE 158.250 4866978.75 0.26% 0.26% N 7.913

14 ROSAVE GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSAVE GOLD ALEMBIC LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 178.140 32665268.01 1.72% 1.72% Y 17.814 17.81

15 ROSEDAY GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSEDAY GOLD USV PVT LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 164.210 141042304.2 7.41% 7.41% Y 16.421 16.42

16 ROSLAREN AC 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSLAREN AC LA RENON 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 128.570 5805578.35 0.30% 0.30% N 12.857

17 ROSLOY GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSLOY GOLD LLOYD HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 171.930 28503993.98 1.50% 1.50% Y 17.193 17.19

18 ROSUBEST GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUBEST GOLD CADILA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 60.000 13620 0.00% 0.00% N 6.000

19 ROSUCHEK GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUCHEK GOLD INDOCO REMEDIES LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 117.860 276563.76 0.01% 0.01% N 11.786

20 ROSUGOAL TRIO 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUGOAL TRIO JB CHEMICALS 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 102.890 67839.38 0.00% 0.00% N 10.289

21 ROSUKAA GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUKAA GOLD TROIKAA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 171.430 2522078.16 0.13% 0.13% N 17.143

22 ROSULESS GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSULESS GOLD CORONA 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 141.640 31207712.48 1.64% 1.64% Y 14.164 14.16

23 ROSULESS GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 15 ROSULESS GOLD CORONA 75/20/75 MG 15 CAPSULE 218.130 26175.6 0.00% 0.00% N 14.542

24 ROSULIP GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSULIP GOLD CIPLA LTD. 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 157.340 15804899.3 0.83% 0.83% N 15.734

25 ROSUMAC GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUMAC GOLD MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 217.140 201917632.6 10.60% 10.60% Y 21.714 21.71

26 ROSUSON GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUSON GOLD UNISON PHARMACEUTICALS 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 70.570 2658623.51 0.14% 0.14% N 7.057

27 ROSUTOR GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 15 ROSUTOR GOLD AJANTA PHARMA LTD 75/20/75 MG 15 CAPSULE 291.430 175852915.9 9.23% 9.23% Y 19.429 19.43

28 ROSUVA GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSUVA GOLD UNIMED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 222.860 336638505.4 17.68% 17.68% Y 22.286 22.29

29 ROSVIN GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSVIN GOLD MEDLEY PHARMACEUTICALS 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 171.430 8097668 0.43% 0.43% N 17.143

30 ROSYCAP GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROSYCAP GOLD AKUMENTIS HEALTHCARE LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 146.430 28443691.47 1.49% 1.49% Y 14.643 14.64

31 ROZAGOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZAGOLD UNIMED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 222.860 319184308.4 16.76% 16.76% Y 22.286 22.29

32 ROZFIRST GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZFIRST GOLD SINSAN PHARMACEUTICALS 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 114.290 1776752.34 0.09% 0.09% N 11.429

33 ROZTEK ASP 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZTEK ASP FIDELITY LIFESCIENCE 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 50.000 168450 0.01% 0.01% N 5.000

34 ROZUCOR GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZUCOR GOLD TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 190.860 134427942.1 7.06% 7.06% Y 19.086 19.09

35 ROZUSTAT GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ROZUSTAT GOLD MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 197.610 38098647.66 2.00% 2.00% Y 19.761 19.76

36 STATPURE GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 STATPURE GOLD MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 128.780 30101490.86 1.58% 1.58% Y 12.878 12.88

37 UNISTAR GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 UNISTAR GOLD TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 172.540 32770398.16 1.72% 1.72% Y 17.254 17.25

38 VALROS GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 VALROS GOLD DIOS LIFESCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 92.140 88822.96 0.00% 0.00% N 9.214

39 ZUVANEXT GOLD 75/20/75 MG CAPSULE 10 ZUVANEXT GOLD REGALIA PHARMACEUTICALS (I) PVT LTD 75/20/75 MG 10 CAPSULE 77.140 352144.1 0.02% 0.02% N 7.714

Rs. Per Capsule
Worked out Retail Price 20.27 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 34.00 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 20.27 Excluding GST

Retail price fixation under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 - Each hard gelatin capsule contains Rosuvastatin Calcium IP eq. to 
Rosuvastatin 20mg (as film coated) + Aspirin IP 75mg (as Gastro - resistan tablet) + Clopidogrel Bisulphate IP eq. to 
Clopidogrel 75mg (as film coated tablet) for M/s Akums Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limited (manufacturer) and M/s 
German Remedies Pharmaceuticals Private Limited (marketer) (F. No. 2758)

M3
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